

PROPOSAL AND BID SCHEDULE

Proposal of APAC TEXAS LLC (hereinafter called "Bidder"), doing business as a corporation / a partnership / an individual (strike out inapplicable terms), to the CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE (hereinafter called "Owner").

Gentlemen:

The Bidder, in compliance with your invitation for bids for the construction of Heatherwilde Boulevard Overlay Project, having examined the Plans and Specifications and related documents, the site of the proposed work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed project including materials and supplies, and to construct the project in accordance with the Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and in performing the work required under the Contract Documents, of which this proposal is part.

Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a date to be specified in written "Notice to Proceed" by the Owner and to fully complete the project within forty-five (45) consecutive calendar days thereafter. Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages to the sum set forth in the Special Conditions for each consecutive calendar day thereafter.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA:

Addendum No. 1 dated _____

Received _____

Addendum No. 2 dated _____

Received _____

It is understood that the description of work to be done at unit prices is intended principally to serve as a guide in evaluating bids and is not intended to fully describe all work required.

It is further agreed that the work to be done and material to be furnished at unit prices may be increased or diminished as may be considered necessary in the opinion of the Engineer and approved by the Owner to complete the work fully as planned and contemplated, and that estimated quantities may be increased to cover additional work ordered by the Engineer and approved by the Owner, but not shown on the Plans or required by the Specifications, in accordance with the provision of the General Conditions. Similarly, they may be decreased to cover deletion of the work so ordered.

The foregoing prices shall include all labor, materials, removal, overhead, profit, insurance, etc., to cover the finished work called for. Changes shall be processed in accordance with applicable provisions of the General Conditions.

Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities in the bidding.

The Bidder agrees that his bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this bid, Bidder will execute the formal contract attached within ten (10) days and deliver Surety Bonds as required by the Special Conditions.

The bid security attached in the sum of 5% AGGREGATE (five percent (5%) of the bid amount) is to become the property of the Owner in the event the contract and bond are not executed within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages for the delay and additional expense to the Owner caused thereby.

Respectfully submitted:

APAC TEXAS INC, BOB WHITEHEAD

Bidder: [Signature]

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

(Seal – if bid by a corporation)

Address: 6904 HWY 190 WEST

BELTON TX 76513

Phone No: 254-939-8106

Facsimile No.: 254-939-8121

Date: SEP-2-2011

[Signature]

BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES
PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS

Project Name: HEATHERWILDE BOULEVARD OVERLAY PROJECT

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	0"-2" MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT TRANSITION (TXDOT SPEC 354) at <u>Two</u> Dollars and <u>SEVENTY</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	385	SY	<u>2.70</u>	\$ <u>1,039.50</u>
2	2" MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT DRIVEWAYS AND SIDESTREETS (TXDOT SPEC 354) at <u>Two</u> Dollars and <u>Forty Five</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	83	SY	<u>2.95</u>	\$ <u>244.85</u>
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH TYPE C HMAC PG 64-22, COMPLETE IN PLACE at <u>SEVEN</u> Dollars and <u>Twenty</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	12,450	SY	<u>7.20</u>	\$ <u>89,640.00</u>
4	FOR PLACING ADDITIONAL HMAC FOR LEVEL UP, COMPLETE IN PLACE at <u>SIXTY SEVEN</u> Dollars and <u>40</u> Cents per <u>Ton</u>	135	TON	<u>67.00</u>	\$ <u>9,045.00</u>
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" WHITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE at <u>40</u> Dollars and <u>Forty</u> Cents per <u>Linear Foot</u>	9,045	LF	<u>.40</u>	\$ <u>3,618.00</u>
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" YELLOW, COMPLETE IN PLACE at <u>40</u> Dollars and <u>Forty</u> Cents per <u>Linear Foot</u>	9,680	LF	<u>.40</u>	\$ <u>3,872.00</u>
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12" YELLOW, COMPLETE IN PLACE at <u>FIVE</u> Dollars and <u>FIFTY</u> Cents per <u>Linear Foot</u>	60	LF	<u>5.50</u>	\$ <u>330.00</u>
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II-A-A RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS at <u>FIVE</u> Dollars and _____ Cents per <u>Each</u>	170	EA	<u>5.50</u>	\$ <u>935.00</u>
9	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RING AND COVER TO GRADE at <u>Five Hundred FIFTY</u> Dollars and <u>40</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>	2	EA	<u>550.00</u>	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
10	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL (TXDOT SPEC 662) at <u>40</u> Dollars and <u>Twenty</u> Cents per <u>Linear Foot</u>	9,680	LF	<u>.20</u>	\$ <u>1,936.00</u>
11	PROJECT SIGNS at <u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>40</u> Cents per <u>Each</u>	2	EA	<u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
12	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING at <u>Nine Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>40</u> Cents per <u>Lump Sum</u>	1	LS	<u>900.00</u>	\$ <u>900.00</u>
13	MOBILIZATION at <u>Two Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>40</u> Cents per <u>Lump Sum</u>	1	LS	<u>2,000.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY Dollars and TWENTY FIVE Cents
\$ 115,200.00 ⁷⁵

**BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES
PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS**

Project Name: HEATHERWILDE BOULEVARD OVERLAY PROJECT

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
----------	--	--------------	--------------	-----------	------------

ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID ITEMS

1A	DEDUCT 0"-2" MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT TRANSITION (TXDOT SPEC 354) at <u>TWO</u> Dollars and <u>SEVENTY</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	-385	SY	<u>270</u>	\$ <u>1,032⁰⁰</u>
2A	1" MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TXDOT SPEC 354) at <u>ONE</u> Dollars and <u>TSU</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	12,000	SY	<u>110</u>	\$ <u>13,200⁰⁰</u>

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 1 ITEMS

TWELVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY Dollars and FIFTY Cents \$ 12,160⁰⁰

ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID ITEMS

1B	4" MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TXDOT SPEC 354) at <u>FIVE</u> Dollars and <u>FORTY</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	170	SY	<u>540</u>	\$ <u>918⁰⁰</u>
2B	PRIME COAT at <u>FIVE</u> Dollars and <u>TWENTY</u> Cents per <u>Gallon</u>	34	GAL	<u>520</u>	\$ <u>176⁸⁰</u>
3B	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH TYPE B HMAC PG 64-22, COMPLETE IN PLACE at <u>FIFTY</u> Dollars and <u>FORTY</u> Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	170	SY	<u>1510</u>	\$ <u>2,618⁰⁰</u>

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 2 ITEMS

THIRTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY Dollars and EIGHTY Cents \$ 3,712⁸⁰

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE Dollars and SIXTY FIVE Cents \$ 131,133⁰⁰

NOTE: THE CITY MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

BID SUMMARY
FOR
CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS
HEATHERWILDE BOULEVARD OVERLAY PROJECT
August 2011

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1-13)

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY dollars and TWENTY FIVE cents

\$ 115,260⁷⁵

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Items 1A-2A)

TWELVE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY dollars and FIFTY cents

\$ 12,160⁵⁰

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 (Items 1B-3B)

TWENTY SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY
dollars and SEVENTY cents

\$ 3,720⁸⁰

TOTAL BASE + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1
+ ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE dollars and SEVENTY FIVE cents

\$ 131,133⁵⁵


STATEMENT OF MATERIALS INCORPORATED INTO REALTY
IMPROVEMENTS

As per House Bill 11, and Chapter 151 of the Texas Tax Code, and as outlined in the Special Conditions of the Agreement, the Contractor separates material and other charges comprising his total bid as follows:

MATERIALS INCORPORATED INTO THE PROJECT	\$ <u>78,680</u> ¹⁹
ALL OTHER CHARGES	\$ <u>52,453</u> ⁴⁶
TOTAL (Shall equal total of Base Bid Schedule(s))	\$ <u>131,133</u> ⁶⁵

CONTRACTOR: APAC TEXAS LLC

PROJECT: HEATHERWILLOW BLVD QUETZLEY

SIGNATURE: 

DATE: SEP-2-2011

